Mahtomedi Public Schools

Independent School District #832 1520 Mahtomedi Avenue Mahtomedi, MN 55115

Regular Meeting - Board of Education Date: August 9, 2018

Agenda Item #9. C.

TOPIC: Discussion of the Metropolitan Educational Cooperative Service Unit (Metro ECSU) Joint Powers Agreement with Sourcewell Technology (F/K/A TIES) and Member Districts

BACKGROUND: Metro ECSU's Executive Committee by resolution on August 6, 2018 approved a Joint Powers Agreement with Sourcewell for the joint powers entity Sourcewell Technology (formerly known as TIES) subject to approval by Metro ECSU's Representive Assembly. The representative assembly is made up of the ECSU representatives from each ECSU member district. Kevin Donovan is our representative.

PURPOSE OF PRESENTATION: The purpose of this presentation is to provide the Board and community with an understanding of Metro ECSU's role in the reorganization of TIES, and the benefits and process of ratifying the agreement.

Submitted By:

Name

Superintendent of Schools

Title

Concurrence By:

Barbara Duffrin Superintendent of Schools